

BKL Electronic · Märkenstück 14 · 58509 Lüdenscheid

To all customers of the company BKL Electronic Kreimendahl GmbH

BKL Electronic Kreimendahl GmbH Märkenstück 14 58509 Lüdenscheid

Fon +49 (0) 23 51 - 36 21 0 Fax +49 (0) 23 51 - 36 21 29 info@bkl-electronic.de www.bkl-electronic.de

20.01.2023

## EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) and 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3)

The company BKL Electronic hereby confirms that all products which are brought by us into the circulation, to our knowledge, contains no substances in concentrations according to the currently applicable requirements of the EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) and 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) which are forbidden or notifiable.

Explicitly excluded from this information are tin - lead alloy coated flat copper conductors, which include a lead content of more than 0.1 wt %. These items are acc. Article 2 (4) i) of the abovementioned Revision of the RoHS Directive only released for use in stationary solar systems. For other applications in electrical and electronic equipment of the lead content (CAS 7439-92-1) exceeds the concentrations that are allowed according to the currently applicable requirements of the EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) and 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3). Exceptions are marked for the product on our website.

The above information we give to the best of our knowledge and belief on the basis of information received from our suppliers. This letter is not an extension of the statutory warranties.

Your BKL team